
Town of Ayer 
CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
Town Hall • One Main Street• Ayer, MA 01432 
Phone 978-772-8249 • Fax 978-772-8208 

MEETING AGENDA 

March 10, 2016 
All meetings are held at Town Hall unless posted otherwise. Order of agenda items may change without notice. Amendments may be made to 

the agenda to include any emergency or time-sensitive material that was unforeseen at the time the agenda was posted. 

7:00 PM 

7:15 PM 

7:25 PM 

7:45 PM 

8:00 PM 

9:00 PM 

GENERAL BUSINESS I OPEN SESSION 
• Pledge of Allegiance 
• Confirmation of Agenda 
• Approval of Meeting Minutes 
• Announcements 
• Accounts Payable 

DISCUSSION: J .P. Routhier Recycling 
Tire Chip Removal Update 

VIOLATION: 4 Eagle's Nest Lane 
Conducting unpermitted shoreline tree removal 

DISCUSSION: Snake Hill Rd. Dog Park 

DISCUSSION: Updating Ayer's Wetlands Bylaw 

CONSERVATION ADMINISTRATOR UPDATES 

COMMITTEE UPDATES 
• Community Preservation Committee 
• Stormwater Committee 
• Greenway Committee 
• Open Space & Recreation Plan Committee 

MEMBER UPDATES 
CITIZEN CONCERNS 
ADJOURN 

Dates of Next Meetings: 
March 241h - April 1416 - April 281

h 


