## Town of Ayer CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Town Hall ♦ One Main Street ♦ Ayer, MA 01432 Phone 978-772-8249 Fax 978-772-8208

9:00 PM



## MEETING AGENDA

## March 10, 2016

All meetings are held at Town Hall unless posted otherwise. Order of agenda items may change without notice. Amendments may be made to the agenda to include any emergency or time-sensitive material that was unforeseen at the time the agenda was posted.

7:00 PM	GENERAL BUSINESS / OPEN SESSION  Pledge of Allegiance Confirmation of Agenda Approval of Meeting Minutes Announcements Accounts Payable	TOWN CL TOWN OF 2016 MAR -8
7:15 PM	<b>DISCUSSION</b> : J.P. Routhier Recycling Tire Chip Removal Update	AYER AYER PM 2:0
7:25 PM	VIOLATION: 4 Eagle's Nest Lane Conducting unpermitted shoreline tree removal	200
7:45 PM	DISCUSSION: Snake Hill Rd. Dog Park	
8:00 PM	DISCUSSION: Updating Ayer's Wetlands Bylaw	

## **COMMITTEE UPDATES**

Community Preservation Committee

CONSERVATION ADMINISTRATOR UPDATES

- Stormwater Committee
- **Greenway Committee**
- Open Space & Recreation Plan Committee

**MEMBER UPDATES** CITIZEN CONCERNS **ADJOURN**